¥ DEPARTMENT OF

51, CORRECTIONS
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24 July 2019 C109674

Chelsea Majoor
fvi-request-10620-3b3af020@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Ms Majoor

Thank you for your email of 26 June 2019, requesting the names and contact
details of various Corrections’ staff. Your request has been considered under
the Official Information Act 1982 (OIA).

You have requested the following information:

Contact information, including names, professional e-mail addresses and
phone numbers, for the following Corrections roles:

e Prison Directors

e Deputy Prison Directors
e Regional Commissioners
e National Commissioners

The name of our National Commissioner and the names of Corrections’ four
Regional Commissioners are available on our website, at the following link:
http://www.corrections.govt.nz/about_us/ who we are/our_structure.html.

Please find attached names and email addresses for the National
Commissioner, all Regional Commissioners, all Prison Directors and all Deputy
Prison Directors as Appendix One. Please note that not all prisons have deputy
prison directors.

We have also included the numbers for the prisons and regional offices where
the Prison Directors, Deputy Prison Directors and Regional Commissioners are
based.

Please note contact details for each of the prisons and corrections facilities
listed in Appendix One are publicly available on Corrections’ website, at:
http://www.corrections.govt.nz/ about_us/getting_in_touch/our _locations.html.

NATIONAL OFFICE, WELLINGTON
Mayfair House, 44-52 The Terrace, Wellington 6011 Private Bag 1206, Wellington 6140 phone +64 4 460 3000 fax +64 4 460 3263

<

‘0 www.corrections.govt.nz



| trust the information provided is of assistance. Should you have any concerns
with this response, | would encourage you to raise these with Corrections.
Alternatively you are advised of your right to also raise any concerns with the
Office of the Ombudsman. Contact details are: Office of the Ombudsman, PO

Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Yours sincerely

7

~/

Katie Elkin
Deputy Chief Executive
Corporate Services



Appendix One: Staff contact details as at 9 July 2019

Name

_ Role

_ Email address

| Site phone number

National Office

Rachel Leota

| National Commissioner

| rachel.leota@corrections.govt.nz

| (04) 460 3000

Northern Region

Jeanette Burns

Regional Commissioner (Northern)

jeanette.burns@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 306 8350

Michael Rongo

Prison Director, Northland Region
Corrections Facility*

michael.rongo@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 401 5800

David Pattinson

Prison Director, Auckland Prison*

david.pattinson@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 442 6600

Tom Sherlock

Deputy Prison Director, Auckland Prison

tom.sherlock@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 442 6600

Stephen Parr

Prison Director, Auckland Region Women'’s
Corrections Facility*

stephen.parr@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 250 9400

Christine Faull

Deputy Prison Director, Auckland Region
Women’s Corrections Facility*

christine.faull@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 250 9400

Mike Inglis

Prison Director, Auckland South
Corrections Facility

Mike.Inglis@serco-ap.com

(09) 250 5900

Sean Mason

Deputy Prison Director, Auckland South
Corrections Facility

Sean.Mason@serco-ap.com

(09) 250 5900

Dennis Goodin

Prison Director, Mt Eden Corrections
Facility

dennis.goodin@corrections.govt.nz

(09) 638 2406

Deputy Prison Director, Mt Eden

Gregory Crum Corrections Facility* greg.crum@corrections.govt.nz (09) 638 2406
Central Region

Terry Buffery Regional Commissioner (Central) terry.buffery@corrections.govt.nz (07) 839 7560

Lyn O’Connor Prison Director, Tongariro Prison lyn.o'connor@corrections.govt.nz (07) 384 7400

Christopher Prison Director, Spring Hill Corrections . . .

Lightbown Facility christopher.lightbown@corrections.govt.nz (07) 826 0200

Megan Tuhoro

Deputy Prison Director, Spring Hill
Corrections Facility*

megan.tuhoro@corrections.govt.nz

(07) 826 0200

James Watson

Prison Director, Waikeria Prison

james.watson@corrections.govt.nz

(07) 872 6700

David Alty

Deputy Prison Director, Waikeria Prison*

david.alty@corrections.govt.nz

(07) 872 6700
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Name

Role |

Email address

| Site phone number

Lower North Region

Paul Tomlinson Regional Commissioner (Lower North) paul.tomlinson@corrections.govt.nz (04) 460 3000
Mark Cookson Prison Director, Manawatu Prison mark.cookson@corrections.govt.nz (06) 355 9300
Reti Pearse Prison Director, Whanganui Prison reti.pearse@corrections.govt.nz (06) 349 6800
Leonie Aben Prisen Directar, Hawkes Bay Regioral leonie.aben@corrections.govt.nz

Prison*

(06) 872 8000

Shannin Mortensen

Deputy Prison Director, Hawke’s Bay
Regional Prison*

shannin.mortensen@corrections.govt.nz

(06) 872 8000

Vivien Whelan

Prison Director, Rimutaka Prison and
Arohata Prison

viv.whelan@corrections.govt.nz

(04) 529 0800
(04) 231 3000

Stephen Morgan

Deputy Prison Director, Rimutaka Prison

steve.morgan@corrections.govt.nz

(04) 529 0800

Suzanne Abraham

Deputy Prison Director, Arohata Prison

suzanne.abraham@corrections.govt.nz

(04) 231 3000

Southern Region

Ben Clark

Regional Commissioner (Southern)

ben.clark@corrections.govt.nz

(03) 345 6400

Deborah Alleyne

Prison Director, Christchurch Women’s
Prison

deborah.alleyne@corrections.govt.nz

(03) 345 6400

Michael Howson

Prison Director, Rolleston Prison

mike.howson@corrections.govt.nz

(03) 345 6400

Joanne Harrex

Prison Director, Christchurch Men’s Prison

joanne.harrex@corrections.govt.nz

(03) 345 6400

Louise Dierck

Deputy Prison Director, Christchurch Men’s
Prison*

louise.dierck@corrections.govt.nz

(03) 345 6400

Dave Miller Prison Director, Otago Corrections Facility | dave.miller@corrections.govt.nz (03) 417 9300
Lyndal Miles WMM_F_L_W\ Piisen Diseciar, Dtaga Serrections lyndal.miles@corrections.govt.nz (03) 417 9300
Daryl Tamati Prison Director, Invercargill Prison daryl.tamati@corrections.govt.nz (03) 211 3400

*All names with an asterisk are seconded to their current Prison Director or Deputy Prison Director role

Northland Region Corrections Facility, Tongariro, Manawatu, Whanganui, Christchurch Women'’s, Rolleston and Invercargill prisons do not have deputy

prison directors
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